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Johnson & Johnson is a holding company, which engages in the research and development, manufacture and sale of products in the
health care field. It operates through the following segments: Consumer Health, Pharmaceutical, and Medical Devices. The Consumer
Health segment includes products used in the baby care, oral care, beauty, over-the-counter pharmaceutical, women's health, and
wound care markets. The Pharmaceutical segment focuses on therapeutic areas, such as immunology, infectious diseases,
neuroscience, oncology, pulmonary hypertension, and cardiovascular & metabolic diseases. The Medical Devices segment offers
products used in the orthopedic, surgery, cardiovascular & neurovascular, and eye health fields. The company was founded by Robert
Wood Johnson |, James Wood Johnson and Edward Mead Johnson Sr. in 1886 and is headquartered in New Brunswick, NJ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 03.01. to 02.01.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
60,979,000,000

3,120,000,000
121,039,000,000
74,023,000,000

14,487,000,000
8,898,000,000
45,226,000,000

62,769,000,000

15,399,000,000
182,018,000,000 182,018,000,000

2020
Assets Liabilities and equity
51,237,000,000
3,120,000,000
123,657,000,000
63,278,000,000
13,985,000,000

10,771,000,000

42,493,000,000

69,123,000,000

17,403,000,000
174,894,000,000 174,894,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
141,700
40.67%
145.89%

2021
8.33%

2019

Assets Liabilities and equity

45,274,000,000

112,454,000,000

17,305,000,000

157,728,000,000

2020
US-GAAP
134,500
36.18%
176.39%

2020
10.81%

3,120,000,000
59,471,000,000
10,663,000,000
35,964,000,000
62,293,000,000

18,462,000,000
157,728,000,000

2019
US-GAAP
132,200
37.70%
165.22%

2019

12.75%
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JOHNSON & JOHNSON
ISIN: US4781601046  WKN: 478160104

Income statement

Asset Class: Stock

2021 2020 2019
Turnover 93,758,000,000 82,572,000,000 82,113,000,000
Net income 20,878,000,000 14,714,000,000 15,119,000,000
EBIT 22,265,032,200 16,249,092,600 16,851,822,000
Operating income before taxes 22,776,000,000 16,497,000,000 17,328,000,000
Cash Flow 23,410,000,000 23,536,000,000 23,416,000,000
Net interest income -755,000,000 -676,000,000 -482,000,000
Research and development expenses 14,744,000,000 12,022,000,000 11,250,000,000
Income taxes 1,898,000,000 1,783,000,000 2,209,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 0 0
Revenues per employee 626,068 580,889 587,710

Board of Directors
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Members of Management Board

Alex Gorsky

Chairman of Board of Directors

A. Washington

Member of Board of Directors

Jennifer Doudna

Member of Board of Directors

Mark McClellan

Member of Board of Directors

Mary Beckerle

Member of Board of Directors

Nadja West Member of Board of Directors
Anne Mulcahy Member of Board of Directors
D. Davis Member of Board of Directors
Darius Adamczyk Member of Board of Directors
Hubert Joly Member of Board of Directors
lan Davis Member of Board of Directors
Marillyn Hewson Member of Board of Directors
Mark Weinberger Member of Board of Directors

Joaquin Duato

Chairman of Managing Board

Mathai Mammen

Member of Executive Committee

Peter M. Fasolo

Member of Executive Committee

William N. Hait

Member of Executive Committee

Ashley McEvoy

Member of Executive Committee

James Swanson

Member of Executive Committee

Jennifer Taubert

Member of Executive Committee

Joseph Wolk

Member of Executive Committee

Kathryn E. Wengel

Member of Executive Committee

Michael H. Ulimann

Member of Executive Committee

Thibaut Mongon

Member of Executive Committee

Vanessa Broadhurst

Member of Executive Committee
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