JOHNSON & JOHNSON

ISIN: US4781601046 WKN: 478160104 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Johnson & Johnson is a holding company, which engages in the research and development, manufacture and sale of products in the health care field. It operates through the following segments: Consumer Health, Pharmaceutical, and Medical Devices. The Consumer Health segment includes products used in the baby care, oral care, beauty, over-the-counter pharmaceutical, women's health, and wound care markets. The Pharmaceutical segment focuses on therapeutic areas, such as immunology, infectious diseases, neuroscience, oncology, pulmonary hypertension, and cardiovascular & metabolic diseases. The Medical Devices segment offers products used in the orthopedic, surgery, cardiovascular & neurovascular, and eye health fields. The company was founded by Robert Wood Johnson I, James Wood Johnson and Edward Mead Johnson Sr. in 1886 and is headquartered in New Brunswick, NJ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 03.01. to 02.01.						
Financial figures	2021 Assets Liabilities and equity		2020 Assets Liabilities and equity		2019 Assets Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	60,979,000,000	Liabilities and equity	51,237,000,000	Liabilities and equity	45,274,000,000	Liabilities and equity
Common stock capital		3,120,000,000		3,120,000,000		3,120,000,000
Fixed assets	121,039,000,000		123,657,000,000		112,454,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		74,023,000,000		63,278,000,000		59,471,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	14,487,000,000		13,985,000,000		17,305,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		8,898,000,000		10,771,000,000		10,663,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		45,226,000,000		42,493,000,000		35,964,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		62,769,000,000		69,123,000,000		62,293,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		15,399,000,000		17,403,000,000		18,462,000,000
Total assets	182,018,000,000	182,018,000,000	174,894,000,000	174,894,000,000	157,728,000,000	157,728,000,000

Balance notes			
	2021	2020	2019
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	141,700	134,500	132,200
Equity ratio	40.67%	36.18%	37.70%
Debt-equity ratio	145.89%	176.39%	165.22%
Others			

2021

8.33%

2020

10.81%

Tax Expense Rate

2019

12.75%

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

ISIN: **US4781601046** WKN: **478160104** Asset Class: **Stock**

Income statement			
	2021	2020	2019
Turnover	93,758,000,000	82,572,000,000	82,113,000,000
Net income	20,878,000,000	14,714,000,000	15,119,000,000
EBIT	22,265,032,200	16,249,092,600	16,851,822,000
Operating income before taxes	22,776,000,000	16,497,000,000	17,328,000,000
Cash Flow	23,410,000,000	23,536,000,000	23,416,000,000
Net interest income	-755,000,000	-676,000,000	-482,000,000
Research and development expenses	14,744,000,000	12,022,000,000	11,250,000,000
Income taxes	1,898,000,000	1,783,000,000	2,209,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	626,068	580,889	587,710

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
AL 0 1		
Alex Gorsky	Chairman of Board of Directors	
A. Washington	Member of Board of Directors	
Jennifer Doudna	Member of Board of Directors	
Mark McClellan	Member of Board of Directors	
Mary Beckerle	Member of Board of Directors	
Nadja West	Member of Board of Directors	
Anne Mulcahy	Member of Board of Directors	
D. Davis	Member of Board of Directors	
Darius Adamczyk	Member of Board of Directors	
Hubert Joly	Member of Board of Directors	
Ian Davis	Member of Board of Directors	
Marillyn Hewson	Member of Board of Directors	
Mark Weinberger	Member of Board of Directors	
Joaquin Duato	Chairman of Managing Board	
Mathai Mammen	Member of Executive Committee	
Peter M. Fasolo	Member of Executive Committee	
William N. Hait	Member of Executive Committee	
Ashley McEvoy	Member of Executive Committee	
James Swanson	Member of Executive Committee	
Jennifer Taubert	Member of Executive Committee	
Joseph Wolk	Member of Executive Committee	
Kathryn E. Wengel	Member of Executive Committee	
Michael H. Ullmann	Member of Executive Committee	
Thibaut Mongon	Member of Executive Committee	
Vanessa Broadhurst	Member of Executive Committee	